QUESTION NO 14

By Councillor Dobbin for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 8 February 2024

Question

(1) Of the 1,118 Voids assigned for letting as of December 2023 (1,351 less 233 not lettable) what is the current number, ie how many of these Voids have been returned into service.

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) How many properties have been returned as Voids and will be re-let since the last report in December.

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) What is the planned schedule for the 1,118 Voids for letting being returned to rental earning.

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) Of the 82 (of the 233) Voids for Disposal, how many properties are expected to be purchased with the proceeds and over what timeline.

Answer

(4)